10/12/23, 2:27 PM

sity Contract

wsion 5.0 released on 7/17/23

Cs 0120133

RFA Form System

Iﬂ W

Fobkll

SITY COUNCIL USE ONLY Tracking #:
Date Received: Committee:
Commiiltee Date: Hearing Date:

1% Agenda Date: 2" Agenda Date:

(O Scanned

(O Posted

CITY CLERK USE ONLY

pate: ([, (5 .2023

Item #:

8

All department items requiring Council approval must be submitted through the Mayor's Office.

Primary Details

Contract Phase

ONew Contract ORenewal OAmendment @ Statutory Change Order
Adjustment O Final Payment O Permission to Continue QO IDP Formal Acceptance

O Supplemental Documentation O Quantity
Q Terminate/Cancel

Board Approval Other Board Name City Council Approval Contract Number
YYes oMo 136985
Department Contact Name Emalil Phone
Department of City Experience Andrew Stroud AStroud@cityoftulsa.org 918-519-8802
Vendor Name(s) Vendor Number Description (Subject)
American Roofing and 6123 Roof Replacement Lacy Park Community Center
Construction, LLC
Contract Type Contract Subtype Bid/Project Number Contract Amount
Public Const Proj PI/ICP SCO COT SP 21-2 $23,693.50
Site Address Site Parcel No.
Budget
Contract Funding Type Funding Source(s)
8 go Pavmeg\t I?voltved 7239000-541104-21D04: $23,693.5¢
evenue Contrac .
© Expense Contract TOTAL: $23,693.5C
Approvals
Department: Date:
Legal: 1/ /i [a/ehk o~ Date: ) 9‘21 22
Board: L Date: /7 /
Mayor: Na N\\CSPC Date: NOV 15 2023
Other: \J Date:

Policy Statement

Background Information

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION AND JUSTIFICATION: Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 136985, between the City of Tulsa and American
Roofing and Construction, LLC in the amount of $23,693.50 and 231 calendar days is necessary due to issues arising during cons ion;
weather, RFls, lead times on materials, and coordination with parks department required to complete the project scope. 73%\ (

Summation of the Requested Action

Request Approval for Change Order No. 1

A Bun y

Other Pertinent Details
Council District #1, 2134 N. Madison PI.

Processing Information for City Clerk's Office

Post Execution Processing

O Mail vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached)
O Must be filed with other governmental entity

0O Addt'l governmental entity approval(s) required

Additional Routing and Processing Details

5
[



- =
241

<7

M1

UB9h

3 N

B2

¥

LBTTWE LZ 100 €707

e TR ~
: ’ = ¥ ,
% ¥ - -
SRS
M

IO e i —



RE: Fundir

Dickerson, Mike <mike@partnertulsa.org>
Thu 10/26/2023 2:24 PM

To:Lewis, Erica <elewis@cityoftulsa.org>;Rios, Adilene <arios@cityoftulsa.org>
CcRivers, Ericka <Ericka@partnertulsa.org>;James, Nia <nia@partnertulsa.org>;Gimmel, Chris <cgimmel@cityoftulsa org>;Green, Chris <cgreen@cityoftulsa.org>

NPeoriaTIF Acct
Org 3900( TDA Acct name
Object 541104 CIPblags Type

Project 21D0¢4 PARK ROOF REPL) Rollup

Fiscal Year 2024 al Year 2023 Fiscal Year Fiscal Year 2025 Lite
Original Budget 197,761.06 580,619.81 604,636.63 .00 615422.50
Transfers In 00 .00 00 .00 00
Transfers Out .00 .00 .00 .00 00
Revised Budget 197,761.06 580,619.81 604,636.63 .00 615,422.50
Actual (Memo) ! 382,858.75 24,016.82 417,661.44
Encumbrances I (4]4] .00 0 64,305.94
Requisitions { 00
Available 133,455.12 197,761.06 580,619.81 133,455.12

Percent used 32.52 65.94 3.97 78.31

PARTNER
TULSA

y Act, 18 U.S.C

Notice: This e-mail (including any attachments) is covered by the Electronic Communicatio

521, is confidential, and may be legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are

ed the mess

hereby natified that any retention, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication (including any attachmer strictly prohibited. Please

to the sender that you have re e in error, then

delete it



cm><<_zo INDEX

TE

COVER SHEET

CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR
IMPROVE OUR TULSA

G001 PAY ITEM SCHEDULE
A0 ROOF DEMO PLAN
AN02 ROOF PLAN
A103 TAPERED PUAN
b o ROOF REPLACEMENT
A502  DETALS 2
M100 MVAC NOTES
e LACY PARK COMMUNITY CENTER
2134 N. MADISON PLACE
TULSA, OKLAHOMA
PROJECT NUMBER: SP 21-2
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 7239000-541104-21D04
CITY OF TULSA OKLAHOMA
ENGINEERING SERVICES DEPARTMENT
€
z JE—— PROJECT SITF
<] ¥ o™ N
IR
s 5 3 s
sam
b S
sem 5
APADE
o., oaf.\_f
o PLANS PREPARED BY: ij\\yﬂm
s i omu !
. UTILITY COORDINATION . mm»aﬁs?s.vn W iRy il
| AepspsC LONNY HICKS  918.250.6211 _Bﬁsoﬁm com et 87 ._,.H.xnh.wu.n.“.ﬂ.?.s
AT&T DISTRIBUTION 'WAYNE_GROOM ___ 918,527.7309 | wg46790c:t.com ¥ wadar s o o
AT&T TRANSMISSION KEVIN WINGARD __ 580.931.7688 | kwingord@ndt~L.com ost 5 e sgmdengnyens cm
| COX_COMMUNICATION _ | JASON HOLT 918.830.7238 | joson.holt®cox.com DATUETAMPIIONATURE
[ OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS _ T HELBIC 918.831,8387 | tim com wsis
CALL OKIE — 005526543l
8T §
CTY ENGINEERING SERWICES_ I
| SPECIAL PROJECTS ) ) | 918.596,9512 nst 5
STORMWATER DESIGN T Tlewmsseoses
| TRAFFIC_ENGINEERING DESIGN | 918.596.9749 | st 5t s
_TRANSPORTATION DESIGN . |:85969636 | - —c—
WASTEWATER DESICN _ . B 918.596,9564 | nst $T 0ST 5T
_WATER_DESIGN _ 9185069550 | | @
CITY OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE ..., 918.596. cE.b - 10187 81 10151 57 APPROVALS >Zo(r!&2§
PARKS MAINTENANCE o [918.596.2486 i
———— mm st oM ST
- R N /) o "
_ 1281 81 12191 51 O \\D' |”f
e ue— - st st AULEY L
\ 14187 ST v Vst 51 ol- 2. T
mmuwum,m“u,.mmuunm s
2 ox B o " § ;i o5 o
A mwmmwmu.uummwmmmmm




T l(:n‘Yor
u Sa Public Works Department

A New Kind of Energy. Engineering

WLRANURL LR L G o 1

& VISR N NS TS B AT VY TR L A 00 S0 2 SR LT

Date: September 5, 2023
Subject: CHANGE ORDER 1, Project NO. SP 21-2 Roof Replacement Lacy Park Community Center

CContract #H 136985) aws

Original Contract - $ 481,100.00
Change Order - $ 23,693.50
Change Order % - 4.92%
New Contract Amount - $ 504,793.50
Contract Time - 90 Calendar Days

Contract Time Added - 231 Calendar Days

Changer Order 1 consists of the following;

o $14,800.16 - Adding structural welded supports for existing HVAC units, removing old curbing
for HVAC units, installing new curbing, and adding duct work to accommodlate changes.

o $6,647.56 - Replacing 3 exhaust fans with new fans due to existing fans being in poor condition.

o $2,245.78 - To repair vent pipe to that had been cut off on a previous project (not penetrated
through existing roof) to proper plumbing code.

o 5 Days — Due to cold and rainy weather in December.

o 15 Days — Due to waiting on answers for RFI 1, 2, and 3.

o 211 Days — Due to lead time on RTUs. RTUs arrived on 6-7-23, but day camp for the site had
started. Parks wanted to wait until the camp was done for the summer. Contractor to remobilize

on 9-5-23.

23170 S Jackson Ave. W206 ' Tulsa, OK 74103 ' Office: (918) 596-9508
www.cityoftulsa.org



CITY OF TULSA
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BOND NO. GR52198
CONTRACT NO. 136985
PROJECT NO. SP 21-2
Roof Replacement Lacy Park Community Center

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION AND JUSTIFICATION: Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 136985, between the City of
Tulsa and American Roofing and Construction, LLC, for Project No. SP 21-2, in the amount of $23,693.50 is necessary to add
an additional 231 Calendar Days to the contract, due to adding structural welded supports for existing HVAC units, replacing 2
exhaust fans, and repair existing vent pipe. Please see the memorandum that describes the justification for the award of
additional time.

Decrease in Contract Price: $0.00 Increase in Contract Price: $23,693.50

Net Change in contract Amount: $23,693.50

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:
Original contract amount was: $481,100.00
Net dollar increase by previous Change Order: $0.00
Net percent increase by previous Change Order: 0.00%
Contract amount prior to this Change Order: $481,100.00
Contract sum is increased by this Change Order: $23,693.50
This Change Order is a percentage increase of: 4.92%
Contract amount including this Change Order: $504,793.50
The total dollar increase including this Change Order: $23,693.50
The percentage increase including this Change Order: 4.92%
Contract time prior to this Change Order: 90 Calendar Days

Contract time will be increased by:

231 Calendar Days



IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, the parlies herelo have caused this Change Orelar aha nxnruled bv their duly authorized olficers

orrepresentativesonthis___ day of
(to be daled by Clly Clerk upon approval) 1 [
CITY OF TULSA CONTRACTOR:

American Roofing and Conslrucuon LLC

A municipal corporation

Mayor

Printed Name: Joe Vaden, Jr.
Tite. Commercial Estimator L
Natn C' / 5/ szg jL\/

ATTEST. ATTEST. O OM

Gycek Corporale Secretary (SEAL) © Dale
SURETY )

APPROVED ___Granite Re, Inc. o

 Ladyfi

Printed Name . Wendy Hollen - A_l.'qr._rze,v:_i_@f?_é‘;.

Dale'__09/05/2023 o B
Altorney-in-Facl (SEAL)
(Allached Povrer of Allorney)

(Oate must match Power of Altorney)

APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL

Date

By )
Chairman



STATE OF OKLAHOMA

)
' ‘ ) 1883
COUNTY'OF OKLAHOMA )

ctlve!y the Presldent and the A
T ey: that they each knew the

to sald Power of Attorney was such corporate sealv th:
their name thereto by like order as Presldent and Assistant Secretary. respectlvely, of the Company

My Commission Expires: RNV TN
Notary Public M ¥

April 21, 2027
Commission #: 11003620

GRANITE RE, INC.
Certificate
THE UNDERSIGNED, being the duly elected and acting Assistant Secretary of Granite Re, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, HEREBY CERTIFIES that the
following resolution is a true and correct excerpt from theJuly 15, 1987, minutes of the meeting of the Board of Directors of Granite Re, Inc. and that
said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and Is now in full force and effect.

“RESOLVED, that the President, any Vice President, the Assistant Secretary, and any Assistant Vice President shall each have authority to
appoint individuals as attorneys-in-fact or under other appropriate titles with authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and
surety bonds and other documents of similar character Issued by the Company in the course of its business. On any instrument making or
evidencing such appointment, the signatures may be aff|Xed by facsimile. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond or
undertaking of the Company, the seal, or a faé\s]n\fle 5her 6f”/may be impressed or affixed or in any other manner reproduced; provided,
however, that the seal shall not be necessary tp f,ha aliu(ty’pf‘any’such instrument or undertaking."

)a

INW, 'H\JESS WHEREOF, nffersigned has subscribed @;C—egﬂflcate a}sg aft”xed the corporate seal of the Corporation this
%< a3
day of , 20 i ereven 9 ..».2 {
: "Ny & },< / W vt/

7
Kyle P. McDonald, Assistant Secretary

GR0800-1



AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMANT

staTE of OKLAHOMA

COUNTYOF KAY

The undersigned, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, on oath says that this contract is true and correct.
Affiant further states that the work, services or materials will be completed or supplied in accordance
with the contract, plans, specifications, orders or requests furnished to the affiant. Affiant further states
that (s)he has made no payment directly or indirectly of money or any other thing of value to any elected
official, officer or employee of the City of Tulsa or any public trust of which the City is a beneficiary to
obtain or procure the contract or purchase order.

: (8
Signature

Name: Joe Vaden, Jr.

Company: American Roofing and Construction, LLC

Title: Commercial Estimator

_,2023 .

Subscribed and sworn to I)efori me this _ Sth day of _September
ary Public %—v BHITNY CRANFORD

Not
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OKLAHOMA
My Commission Expires: \[)\\ \’L()uo ____ MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 1, 207lo

COMMISSION #1800 5
Notary Commission Number: _\mg@”—* 9905

060619



NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT
(Required by Oklahoma law, 74 O.S. §85.22-85.25)

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)

)SS.
COUNTY OF KAY )
I, JOE VADEN, JR. , of lawful age, being first duly sworn, state that:
(Authorized Agent)
1. 1 am the authorized agent of Contractor, Engineer, Architect or provider of professional service

[*Services Provider"] herein for the purposes of certifying facts pertaining to the existence of
collusion between and among Services Provider and municipal officials or employees, as well as
facts pertaining to the giving or offering of things of value to government personnel in return for
special consideration in the letting of any contract pursuant to which this statement is attached.

2. | am fully aware of the facts and circumstances surrounding the making of the contract to which
this statement is attached, and | have been personally and directly involved in the proceedings
leading to the awarding of such contract; and

3. Neither the Services Provider nor anyone subject to the Services Provider's direction or control
has been a parly:
a. to any collusion with any municipal official or employee as to quantity, quality, or price in
the prospeclive contract, or as lo any other terms of such prospective contract, nor
b. in any discussions between Services Provider and any municipal official concerning
exchange of money or other thing of value for special consiceration in the letting of a
contract.
e \/
oy ey \ude—e
=~ ignature
Title: _Commercial Estimator
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _5th __day of _September 20_23

l?)/tka\f\) Mool

Notary Public’
BRITNY CRANFORD

Commission Expires: D\ \\ o NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OKLAHOMA
My onmiosion RIS \ qu? UL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 1,20 2(p
Notary Commission Number:__| QQ_O& B COMMISSION #18009905

Counly & State Where Nolarized:_{_ QM_—LQK,_

r The Affidavit must be signed by an authorized agent and notarized.




INTEREST AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )

)’ SS.
COUNTY OF KAY )
I, __JOE VADEN, JR. . of lawful age, being first duly sworn, state that | am the agent authorized by

Contractor, Engineer, Architect or provider of professional service [*Services Provider'] to submit the attached
Agreement. Affiant further states that no officer or employee of the Cily of Tulsa either direclly or indirectly owns
a five percent (5%) inlerest or more in the Services Provider's business or such a percentage that conslilutes a
controlling interest. Affiant further states that the following officers and/or employees of the City of Tulsa own an
interest in the Services Provider's business which is less than a controlling interest, either direct or indirect.

NONE
;—O“""_‘
By: \or e o
=
Slgnature
Title: _ Commercial Estimator B B
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _5th__day of _September 20_23

%Mm%ﬁa%&‘b%@ M‘”‘*“ BRITNY “1ANFORD

SOTARY [UBLIC - ST4YE OF OKLAHOMA
Y COMMISSIGN £XPIRES OCTOBER 1, 20240
My Commission Expires:,_\_(l\ﬁ\__\lMM____i_A_N COMMISE: S0 418009905

Notary Commission Number;__\?)mggﬁ_ _____
Counly & State Where Nolarizecl:_Q_K_,l_K_@%ﬂ

“ The Affidavit must be signed by an authorized agent and notarized. —“




AMERICAN ROOFING AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Consent of Members

The undersigned, being all of the Members of _American Roofing and Construction, LLC , an
Oklahoma Limited Liability Company, hereby authorize, consent to, approve and ratify the execution by
Joe Vaden, Jr. _ on behalf of _American Roofing and Construction, LLC of bid proposals, contracts,
affidavits, and related documents in connection with “Roof Replacement Lacy Park Community Center”
of the City of Tulsa.

DATED, this 5" day of September, 2023.

@QWW‘ [M&Eﬁ;

Name Printed: Dennis W. Beets

CM-1

07/06/11



COST BREAKDOWN FOR SUPPORT OF ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION NO.

Reference Document:

Contract No.: 136985

Project No.: SP 21-2 Lacy Park Communily Center Rool Replacement

Contractor: American Roofing and Construction, LLC

Doscription of Work: Structural Welding of Supports for HVAC Units, Ralsing Curbs and New Duct
Work to Accommodale Changes - Subconlraclor Claudio Welding
Malerials:
Items Units Cost Quanlity Amount
Steel 1 $2,341.00 1.00 $2,341.00
|Consumables 1 $516.00 1.00 $516.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Sub-Tolal $2,856.00
10% Profit $285.60
Total $3,141.60
Labor:
Job Tille Rate/Hr. Total Hrs. Amount
Welder & Helper $72.00 80.00 $5,760.00
$0.00
$0.00
§0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Sub-Tolal $6,760.00
15% Profit $864.00
Total $6,624.00
Payroll Additives:
Item % of Labor Amount
|insurance 2.50% $144.00
Taxes 14.60% 835.20
Worker's Compensation 9.35% 538.66
Employee Fringe Benefits 6.60% 316.80
[Total $1,834.66
Equipment:
Type CosbHr. Tolal Hrs. Amount
Truck & Machine $40.00 80.00 $3,200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Tolal $3,200.00
Sub-Conlraclor Cosl
Mark-up On Sub-Conlraclor (10%) $0.00
Conlractor Cosl $13,650.656
Conlractor Profit $1,149.60
Conlraclor Tolal $14,800.16
[Total Lump Sum Cost for Work Described [ $14,800.16]
If Not Lump Sum, Cost Per TotalCost
Unil Quanlity

Date: 01/13/22

Page 4 of 4



COST BREAKDOWN FOR SUPPORT OF ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION NO.

Reference Document:
Contract No.: 136985 Date: 03/30/23
Project No.: SP 21-2 Lacy Park Community Center Roof Replacement
Contractor: American Roofing and Construction, LLC
Description of Work: Exhaust Vent Replacement on Roof Seclion #3 Cost Proposal (Tolal of 3 Vents) -
Refer to Field Observation Report Dated 03/07/2023
Materlals:
| items Units Cost Quantity Amount
Flashing Material 1 $200.00 3.00 $600.00
Adhesive, Caulking, Outside Corners, $0.00
Terminalion Bar, Membrane, Etc. $0.00
] $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Sub-Tolal $600.00
10% Profit $60.00
Total $660.00
Labor:

Job Title Rale/Hr. Total Hrs. Amount
Supervisor $40.00 8.00 $320.00
Roofer $30.00 8.00 $240.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Sub-Total $560.00
15% Profit $84.00
Total $644.00
Payroll Additives:
| ltem % of Labor Amount
|insurance 2.50% $14.00
Taxes 14.50% $81.20
Worker's Compensalion 9.35% $52.36)
|Employee Fringe Benefits 12.50% $70.00]
[Total $217.56)
Equipment:

Type CosUHr, Total Hrs. Amount
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total $0.00

Sub-Contractor Cost $4,660.00
Mark-up On Sub-Conlractor (10%) $466.00
Conlractor Cost $1,377.56
Contractor Profit $144.00
Contraclor Tolal $6,647.656
[Total Lump Sum Cosl for Work Described | $6,647.56)
If Not Lump Sum, Cost Per Total Cost

Unit Quanlity |

Page 4 of 4



COST BREAKDOWN FOR SUPPORT OF ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION NO.

Reference Document:

04/14/23

Contract No.: 136985 Date:
Project No.: SP 21-2 Lacy Park Community Center Roof Replacement
Contractor: American Roofing and Construction, LLC
Description of Work: Vent Pipe Reinstall & Roof Penetration - Refer to Email from Andy Stroud Dated
3/3/2023.
Materials:

Items Units Cosl Quantity Amount
Penelration Flashii 1 $150.00 1.00 $150.00
Pipe Boot, Caulking, Melal Strap, Etc. $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
Sub-Tolal $1560.00
10% Profit $15.00
Tolal $165.00

Labor:

Job Title Rale/Hr. Total Hrs. Amount
Supervisor $40.00 4.00 $160.00
Roofer $30.00 4.00 $120.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Sub-Total $280.00
15% Profit $42.00
Total $322.00
Payroll Additives:
Item % of Labor Amount
Insurance 2.50% $7.00
Taxes 14.60% 540.60
Worker's Compensaltion 9.35% 526.18
Employee Fringe Benefils 12.50% $35.00
|Total $108.78
Equipment:

Type CosVHr. Total Hrs. Amount
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total $0.00

Sub-Conlractor Cost $1,600.00
Mark-up On Sub-Conlraclor (10%) $150.00
Conlraclor Cost $538.78
Conlractor Profit $57.00
Conlraclor Total $2,245.78
[Total Lump Sum Cost for Work Described | $2.245.78)
If Not Lump Sum, Cost Per Tolal Cost

Unit Quantily

Page 4 of 4



) ®
ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
10/13/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER TORTACT Matt McLemore
McLemore Insurance Agency, Inc. PHONE (918) 743-9868 l e Noj: (91817436403
6965 South 69th East Ave EMAL is. matt@mclemoreinsurance.com
P.O. Box 700420 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Tulsa OK 74170 INSURERA : Valley Forge Insurance Company 20508
INSURED INSURER 8: The Continental Insurance Company 35289
AMERICAN ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION LLC INSURER C : CompSource Mutual Ins Co 36188
735 N UNION ST INSURER D : Navigators Specialty Ins Co 36056
INSURER E :
PONCA CITY OK 74601 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:CL2310225774 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
[ ADDL [SUBR P Y EXP
) TYPE OF INSURANCE INSO | WvD POLICY NUMBER ,M%%%'m_w,“‘ (molgﬂwn LiMTS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
| DAMAGE 1O RENTED
A ] cLams maoe I_T_’ OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | S 100,000
X | BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED 7011430956 10/1/2023 | 10/1/2024 | MED EXP (Any one person) | S 5,000
X | BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBRO PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | s 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
D | X | pouicy I:] oo Loc PRODUCTS -COMP/OPAGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER: CONTRACTORS POLLUTION LIAH CH23ECPRO0104NC (25,000 DED) 7/1/2023 7/1/2024 | EACH INCIDENT/AGGREGATE | § $5M / $5M
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (Ea seadent) s 1,000,000
B X | anvauto BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
A8 o SCHEDULED 7011430925 10/1/2023 | 10/1/2024 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) |
X NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS Per accident)
Uninsured motorist combined single S 1,000,000
UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE s 4,000,000
B | X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE S 4,000,000
oeo | X | reention s 10,000 7011430942 10/1/2023 | 10/1/2024 |1 ODOCT COMFIOPACE s 4,000,000
WORKERS COMPENSATION x | PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YN ] STATUTE | | ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT S 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? I:' NIA
C | (Mandatory in NH) 02710725 23 1 10/1/2023 | 10/1/2024 | L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE | $ 1,000,000
If yes, describa under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | S 1,000,000
A | INSTALLATION COVERAGE 7011430956 10/1/2023 10/1/2024 | LIMIT PER JOB SITE $500,000
A | RENTED OR LEASED EQUIPMENT 7011430956 10/1/2023 | 10/1/2024 | umat $100,000

| Remarks

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, A

le, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Tulsa
175 E 2nd St, Suite 450
Tulsa, OK 74103

britny.cranford@americanroofi

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

7&« w'}ﬁ-\—w\w

Jonn McLemore/MATT

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INS025 (201401

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




DATE (MMW/DD/YYYY)

N
ACORD’ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 10/13/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER m{“ Matt McLemore
McLemore Insurance Agency, Inc. [ PHONE *  (918) 743-9868 [T o o) (918) 7436403
6965 South 69th East Ave ADDREss: Mmatt@mclemoreinsurance.com
P.O. Box 700420 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Tulsa OK 74170 INSURER A : Valley Forge Insurance Company 20508
INSURED INSURER B :

CITY OF TULSA rEm—

175 E. 2nd St. INSURERD :

Ste. 450 INSURERE :

TULSA OK 74103 INSURBRE s
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: _ CL2361525009 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

HNSR ADDL[SUBR POLICY EFF_ | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE ¢ 1,000,000
D
I CLAIMS-MADE D OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $
>¢| Owners & Contractors Protective MED EXP (Any one person) s
A 7018728509 03/23/2023 | 03/23/2024 | pepsonaL SADVINGURY | §
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER GENERAL AGGREGATE $
poLICY D 5’2& D Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OPAGG | $
OTHER: Aggregate $ 2,000,000
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY %C;“:B'NlﬁglfWGLE LMIT $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
OWNED SCHEDULED =
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLALIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE S
DED I | RETENTION § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY YIN [ Shrure [ &
ANY PROPRIE TOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE £.L. EACHACCIDENT s
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE | §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space Is required)
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
City of Tulsa ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
175 E 2nd St
) AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Suite 450
Tulsa OK 74103 ?Q« WAL )ﬁn-wwm.
|

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



